

From: [EP, SERO ECB](#)
To: [EP, SERO ECB](#)
Subject: Bishop Tube HSCA Site Community Update 2.23.2022
Date: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 2:53:12 PM

Hello,

You are receiving this email from the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) because you have previously expressed interest in the Bishop Tube HSCA Site located in East Whiteland Township, Chester County.

Update since 1/20/2022:

- DEP is in the process of compiling public comments received during the public comment period and preparing a Response to Comments document. Public comments received are available on DEP's website for the Site: www.dep.pa.gov/bishoptube or by following this link: [Public Comments Received](#) (PDF).
- After the Response to Comments document is completed, DEP will file its final statement of decision (SOD) of its selected response action for the Site in accordance with the Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act (HSCA).
- Additionally, last week Roux Associates, Inc. on behalf of Johnson Matthey Inc. and Whittaker provided DEP with a work plan to sample the groundwater and surface water on-Site for three per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances ("PFAS"): perfluorooctanoic acid ("PFOA"), perfluorooctane sulfonate ("PFOS"), and perfluorobutane sulfonate ("PFB"). The sampling is planned to occur in early-March.
- The results of the PFAS sampling will be added to DEP's website upon receipt, and another Community Update email will be sent.

If you would like to be removed from this distribution list, please contact RA-EP-SEROECB@pa.gov. Please include "Bishop Tube Updates" as the subject of your e-mail.

Thank you for your continued interest in DEP's work at the Bishop Tube HSCA Site.

Sincerely,

Dustin Armstrong | Environmental Protection Specialist
Environmental Cleanup and Brownfields
Department of Environmental Protection

DEP's website for the Site: www.dep.pa.gov/bishoptube